CONSEQUENCES OF ENTRY OF ORDER OF PROTECTION 
 Violation of this order by the restrained party can have serious consequences, including: 

A. If you violate the terms of this order, you may be charged with a misdemeanor, 

which is punishable by imprisonment of up to three hundred sixty-four (364) days and a fine of 

up to one thousand dollars ($1,000.00), or both. You may be found in contempt of court. 

B. If you receive, transport, or possess a firearm or destructive device while the order 

of protection is in effect, you may be charged with a misdemeanor, which is punishable by 

imprisonment for up to three hundred and sixty-four (364) days and a fine of up to one thousand 

dollars ($1,000.00). 

C. If you are the spouse or former spouse of the other party, an individual who 

cohabitates with or has cohabitated with the other party, or if you and the other party have had a 

child together, federal law also prohibits you from possessing or transporting firearms or

[...]

ammunition while this order is in effect. If you have a firearm or ammunition, you should 

immediately dispose of the firearm or ammunition. Violation of this law is a federal crime 

punishable by imprisonment for up to ten (10) years and a fine of up to two hundred and fifty 

thousand dollars ($250,000.00). 

D. If you are not a citizen of the United States, violation of this order will have a 

negative effect on your application for residency or citizenship. 

4. FINDING OF DOMESTIC ABUSE 
 An act of domestic abuse was committed by [ ] the respondent [ ] the petitioner that